Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the financial year ended on March 31, 2022. 

XVIII. Transfer of unclaimed dividend to the investor education and protection fund 
During the financial year under report, your company has transferred the unpaid dividend amount of ` 1,16,973 
(rupees one lakh sixteen thousand nine hundred and seventy three only) for the financial year 2013-14, to the 
investor education and protection fund (IEPF). Shareholders are requested to ensure that they claim the 
dividend(s) from the company before transfer of the said amounts to the IEPF. 

XIX. Risk management committee